

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1170/2010

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow, i.e. 28.07.2022 as part-heard.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)  
Court Master